
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

FINAL APPROVAL

Analyst Name:

Date:

 FvL 
20-Dec-22

Customer Name: The High Company
Address: Rybna 718/24 11000 Praha

Email: info@thehighcompany.eu

Sample Type:Flower
Sample Description: Tropicana Cookies HHC 220010
Sample TAG ID:100843
Analysis Type:Cannabinoids

CANNABINOID PROFILE

QA Name:
Date:

 OvL 
20-Dec-22

Compound
THCVTetrahydrocannabivarin
Δ9-THCVATetrahydrocannabivarinicAcid
Δ8-THC(-)-Δ8-Tetrahydrocannabinol 
Δ9-THC(-)-Δ9-Tetrahydrocannabinol
Δ9-THCA-A(-)-trans-Δ9-THC acid A
CBDCannabidiol
CBDACannabidiolic acid
CBDVCannabidivarin
CBGCannabigerol
CBGACannabigerolic acid
CBNCannabinol
CBC(±) Cannabichromene
CBL(±)-Cannabicyclol



Total Cannabinoids *
Total Potential THC
Total Potential CBD
Total Potential CBG



NOTES

Date Received:           20-Dec-22
Test Date:                     20-Dec-22
Test Method:                HPLC-01
Sample Weight (mg):    215,5

Result (%, w/w)
NR
NR
NR
NR

0,12
0,41

18,15
0,10
0,09
NR
NR

0,26
NR



19,14
0,10

16,33
0,09

                            Prepared By FvL                                                                            Approved By OvL

Testing results are based solely upon the sample submitted to Delta9 Analytics in the condition it was received. Delta9 Analytics
warrants that all analytical work is conducted professionally in accordance with all applicable standard laboratory practices using
validated methods. This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Delta9 Analytics.

mg/gram
of sample

NR
NR
NR
NR

1,18
4,05

181,54
1,03
0,93
NR
NR

2,64
NR



191,38

1,04
163,31

0,93

* Total Cannabinoids = sum of all measured cannabinoids
Total Potential THC=Δ9-THC + Δ9-THCA-A*0.877 
Total Potential CBD = CBD + CBDA*0.877
NR = None Reported; Measured amount is below
detection limit for the specified method


