

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Customer Name: The High Company Address: Rybna 718/24 11000 Praha

Email: info@thehighcompany.eu

Sample Type:Flower	Date Received:	20-Dec-22
Sample Description: Tropicana Cookies HHC 220010	Test Date:	20-Dec-22
Sample TAG ID:100843	Test Method:	HPLC-01
Analysis Type:Cannabinoids	Sample Weight (m	g): 215,5

CANNABINOID PROFILE

		mg/gram
Compound	Result (%, w/w)	of sample
THCV Tetrahydrocannabivarin	NR	NR
Δ9-THCVA TetrahydrocannabivarinicAcid	NR	NR
Δ8-THC (-)-Δ8-Tetrahydrocannabinol	NR	NR
Δ9-THC (-)-Δ9-Tetrahydrocannabinol	NR	NR
Δ9-THCA-A (-)-trans-Δ9-THC acid A	0,12	1,18
CBDCannabidiol	0,41	4,05
CBDACannabidiolic acid	18,15	181,54
CBDV Cannabidivarin	0,10	1,03
CBG Cannabigerol	0,09	0,93
CBGA Cannabigerolic acid	NR	NR
CBNCannabinol	NR	NR
CBC (±) Cannabichromene	0,26	2,64
CBL (±)-Cannabicyclol	NR	NR
Total Cannabinoids *	19,14	191,38
Total Potential THC	0,10	1,04
Total Potential CBD	16,33	163,31
Total Potential CBG	0,09	0,93

NOTES

* Total Cannabinoids = sum of all measured cannabinoids Total Potential THC= Δ 9-THC + Δ 9-THCA-A*0.877 Total Potential CBD = CBD + CBDA*0.877 NR = None Reported; Measured amount is below detection limit for the specified method

FINAL APPROV				
Analyst Name:	FvL	QA Name:	OvL	
Date:	20-Dec-22	Date:	20-Dec-22	
				1
	Prepared By FvL		Approved By OvL	

Testing results are based solely upon the sample submitted to Delta9 Analytics in the condition it was received. Delta9 Analytics warrants that all analytical work is conducted professionally in accordance with all applicable standard laboratory practices using validated methods. This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Delta9 Analytics.

